DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2019 MED-1
REM6E
6 Watt
2:1 Input
DIP24
Single & Dual
Output

250VAC
E314885
Model Numbering
Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
UVLO Option (5)
CTRL Option (4)
Pinning
Isolation (3)
REM6E-          /R    /A /       /
Ordering Examples
REM6E-1209S/R8/A   = 12Vin, 9Vout, Single, 8kVDC Isolation and „A“ pinning, DIP24
REM6E-1212D/R10/A/CTRL = 12Vin, 12Vout, Dual, 10kVDC Isolation, „A“ pinning, with CTRL pin
REM6E-2412S/R8/A/X1  = 24Vin, 12Vout, Single, 8kVDC Isolation, „A“ pinning, DIP24 and with UVLO Option
REM6E-2412D/R10/A/CTRL/X1 = 24Vin, 12Vout, Dual, 10kVDC Isolation, „A“ pinning, DIP24, CTRL pin and UVLO Option
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1:14
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1
EN60601-1 pending
IEC60601-1 pending
IEC60601-1-2 pending
EN55032 pending
Selection Guide
Part nom. Input Output Output Effi ciency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Voltage Current typ.(1) Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
REM6E-xx09S/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 9 667 81 / 82 / 83 2200
REM6E-xx12S/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 12 500 82 / 83 / 84 2200
REM6E-xx15S/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 15 400 83 / 84 / 84 2200
REM6E-xx24S/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 24 250 83 / 84 / 85 1000
REM6E-xx09D/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 ±9 ±335 81 / 82 / 83 ±2200
REM6E-xx12D/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 ±12 ±250 82 / 83 / 84 ±2200
REM6E-xx15D/R(3)/A (4,5) 12 / 24 / 48 ±15 ±200 83 / 84 / 84 ±2200
Notes:
 Note1: Effi ciency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resisitive load
Notes:
 Note3:  add suffi x „/R8“ for 8kVDC or „/R10“ for 10kVDC isolation
 Note4: add suffi x „/CTRL“ for fi tted CTRL pin
 Note5: add suffi x „/X1“ for Under Voltage Lockout Option
 Note6: SMD versions available from Q2/2019
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2019 MED-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifi cations (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
REM6E
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter Pi-type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin = 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
18VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
(„/X1“ version)
nom. Vin= 12VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 7.9VDC
9VDC
nom. Vin= 24VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 16.7VDC
18VDC
nom. Vin= 48VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 34.3VDC
36VDC
Input Current